NOTIFICATION BY PRIMARY INSIDERS/ CLOSE ASSOCIATE

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	BW Group Limited		
2	Reason for the notification	,		
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person of primary insider Andreas Sohmen-Pao (chairman of the board of directors)		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Hafnia Limited		
b)	LEI	5493001KCFT0SCGJ2647		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Hafnia Limited with ISIN BMG4233B1090		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Redelivery/receipt of lent out shares by way of subscription and receipt of new shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		USD 0.01	2,311,785	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregated volume: 2,311,785 Total price: USD 23,117.85		
e)	Date of the transaction	27 June 2024		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue		